

10. Section #41 - "Finance". Change the "Clerk-Treasurer to read the "Clerk-Treasurer and the Assistant Clerk-Treasurer".

11. Section #43 - "Finance". Change "The Mayor, on such date as the Council by Ordinance shall determine" to read "The Mayor, on such date as the Council shall determine".

12. Section #44 - "Finance". Change "in the form of an Ordinance." to read "in the Form of a Resolution."

13. Section #47 - "Finance". Change "such contracts to permitted by law." to read "such contract is permitted by law."

14. Section #53 - "Finance". Change "on the first day of the following November." to read "on the first day of the following October."

15. Section #53 - "Finance". Change "interest while in arrears at the rate of one-half of one per centum (0.5%) to read "interest while in arrears at the rate of two-thirds of one per centum (0.667%)".

16. Section #55 - "Finance". Change "All fees received" to read "All fees and/or charges received".

17. Section #56 - "Finance". Change "as required by Section 44" to read "as required by Section 40".

18. Section #56 - "Finance". Change "1951 Edition" to read "1957 Edition".

19. Section #60 - "Finance". Change "involving more than one thousand dollars" to read "involving more than THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$3,000.00)".

20. Section #61 - "Personnel". Add "In the absence of the Clerk-Treasurer the assistant Clerk-Treasurer shall perform the duties of the Clerk-Treasurer."

21. Section #68 - "Personnel". Change "be set from time to time by an ordinance passed by the Council" to read "be set from time to time as passed by the Council".

22. Section #71 - "Public Ways and Sidewalks". Changed "under the jurisdiction of the Maryland State Roads Commission." to read "under the jurisdiction of the State Highway Administration."

23. Section #91 - "Town Property". Change "1951 Edition" to read "1957 Edition".

24. Section #97 - "General Provisions". Change "before any Trial Magistrate" to read "before the